RIVER

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

“DE
Nashua, NH K9

Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Lauren Hansen-Alers, Jacksonville Fl
We will be starting set up Thursday afternoon at 3:00pm. WE would love all the help we can get to

unload the equipment trailer and set up the rings.

We appreciate everyones help in this.

MISC class will start at 7:45 on Friday and Saturday. Want to join in?
Simply sign up the morning of or email Val. Cost is $10.00

Mulligan runs are available for $5.00

Building opens at 7:00a.m. Please DO NOT enter the building prior to this time
7:10a.m.-7:30 Measuring and check in 7:35- MISC briefing 7:45 MISC starts
General Briefing Immediately after MISC. then walk and 1t dog on line 5 minutes after completion.

***BBQ Please join us Saturday night for a BBQ potluck! Bring your favorite dish to share or some
meat for the grill. We hope to be outside in the parking lot if the weather allows -
listen to the general briefing for final details!***

Friday, September 9, 2022
Ring 1:
MISC -
Vet/PI11/M Standard-0-7-15 Entries
PI1/A Standard 0/4 Entries
I/P1/S Standard — 1/6/5 Entries
PMC/MC Biath Standard — 1/6Entry
Vet/Pl11/M Gamblers 0-11-19 Entries
P11/A Gamblers 0/3 Entries
I/P1/S Gamblers — 1/5/6 Entries
PMC/MCBiath Jumpers — 1/6 Entries
Vet/PII/M Jumpers — 12/15 Entries
P11/A Jumpers 0/5 Entries
I/P1/S Jumpers — 1/5/2 Entry
Vet/P111/M Snooker — 1/7/14 Entries
P11/A Snooker 0/1 Entry
Intro Snooker — 1/2/3 Entries

Saturday, September 10, 2022
Ring 1:
MISC -
M/PIHI/V Jumpers — 17/15 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 6/1 Entries
S/1/P1 Jumpers — 6/1/6 Entries
M/PI1/V Snooker — 20/7/2 Entries
A/P11 Snooker - 3/0 Entries
S/1/P1 Snooker — 5/1/5 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 28 Entries
S/1/P1 Standard — 8/1/6 Entries
A/P11 Standard — 9/0 Entries
M/PH1/V Standard — 15/10/0 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 24 Entries
P. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 7 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 19 Entries
P. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 5 Entries

Sunday, September 11, 2022
Ring 1:
Vet/PI11/M Gamblers 0/9/25
Vet/PI11/M Standard 0/7/20
Vet/PI11/M Snooker — 1/7/24 Entries
Vet/PI1I/M Jumpers 11/24 Entries

Ring 2:

Steeplechase - 28 Entries (runs alone)
S/1/P1 Standard — 6/1/6 Entries

A/P11 Standard — 7/0 Entries

S/1/P1 Gamblers — 5/1/5 Entries
A/P11 Gamblers — 3/0 Entries

S/1/P1 Snooker — 3/1/3 Entries

AJPII Snooker — 4/1 Entries

S/1/P1 Jumpers — 5/2/5 Entries

AJ/PII Jumpers — 6/2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 87 dogs entered in this event

with 164 entries on Friday,

227 entries on Saturday,

1

and 222 entries on Sunday for a total of 613 entries.




Running Order List Ring 1: Intro Standard
Friday, September 9, 2022 8": 1 competitor
04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

. . . . Ring 1: Performance | Standard
Ring 1: MISC will continue to take entries.
] 8": 1 competitor
14": 1 competitor 08003 G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
14004 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
. 14": 1 competitor
16": 1 competitor 14006 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
16016 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16": 2 competitors

8": 1 competitor 16002 Rowie, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge
04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16011 Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

20": 2 competitors

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard 20002 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
20014 Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson

8": 2 competitors
08001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire Ring 1: Starters Standard
16": 3 competitors 16": 1 competitor
16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 16009 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16010 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16016 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 20": 2 competitors
20004 Max, , Amanda Pierre
20": 2 competitors 20009 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 22": 2 competitors

22013 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
22022 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

Ring 1: Masters Standard

20": 4 competitors Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20015 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 12": 1 competitor

20020 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20018 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

10": 1 competitor Rlng 1:

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess Masters Cha"enge Biathlon Standard

22": 3 competitors

22017 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22016 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

14": 3 competitors

14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14004 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

10": 1 competitor

16": 2 competitors
P 10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16014 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 16": 1 competitor

22": 5 competitors 16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

22004 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22017 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

20": 1 competitor
20018 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers
Ring 1: Advanced Standard 8": 2 competitors
08001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 1 i
competitor 08005 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

12": 1 competitor

20": 2 competitors
petl 12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20016 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20022 Scri BC, Kathy C1 t
crimmage, » Rathy Liemen 14": 1 competitor

22": 1 competitor 14007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

22007 Kell Lab, E11 Ziesk
SLY. Laby e sieske 16": 4 competitors

16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16010 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



16012
16016

20":

20002
20011
16018

3

Ring 1:

22":

22004
22005
22018
22007
22008
22009
22003
22014

16":
16014
16015

14":

14001
14004
14005

12":
12001

10":
10001

20":

20020
20022
20012
20015

8

2

3

1

1

4

Ring 1:

l6":
16013

20":
20016

22":
22022

1

1

1

Ring 1:

8":
04002

1

Ring 1:

8":
08003

14":
14006

16":
16002
16011

20":
20014

1

1

2

1

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitor
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

competitor
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

Intro Gamblers

competitor
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitors
Rowie, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge
Rev, BC, Donalee Slater

competitor
Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

22": 1
22013

Ring 1:

12": 1
12003

Ring 1:

20": 1
20018

10": 1
10001

16": 1
16013

22": 3
22008
22016
22017

Ring 1:

14": 1
14002

12": 1
12003

8": 2
08001
08004

16": 5
16008
16010
16012
16016
16001

20": 3
16018
20007
20011

Ring 1:

20": 4
20012
20018
20004
20015

16": 1
16013

14": 1
14005

22": 9
22004
22009
22005
22018
22021
22003

competitor
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Max, , Amanda Pierre

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker



22017
22014
22008

Ring 1:

16":
16009

20":
20016
20022

22":
22007
22022

Ring 1:

8":
04002

Ring 1:

8":
08003

14":
14006

16":
16002

20":
20002
20014

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

Ring 1:

16":
16007

22":
22013

1

1

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

Intro Jumpers

competitor
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitor
Rowie, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta Ragge

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Lona, , Jeremy Eiholzer

competitor
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8":
08004

1

Ring 1:

20":
20011
16018

16":

16008
16016
16010
16012

8":
08001

2

4

1

competitor
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 8 competitors

22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22003 Meep Meep, BC, Lauri Baker

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22004 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

14": 1 competitor
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 2 competitors

16014 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20": 3 competitors

20022 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

20020 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22": 1 competitor
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ring 1: Intro Snooker

8": 1 competitor
04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

8": 1 competitor
08003 G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 1 competitor
14006 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16007 Lona, , Jeremy Eiholzer

20": 1 competitor
20009 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

22": 1 competitor
22013 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola



Ring 1:

Ring 1:

20":

20012
20010
20015
20006

14":
14005

16":

16013
16004
16002

22":

22014
22008
22005
22012
22020
22019
22018
22009
22004

Ring 1:

20":

20011
20007
16018
20001

16":

16010
16003
16008
16001
16001
16016
16006
16005

14":
14002

12":
12003

8":
08004

4

1

3

9

4

8

1

1

1

Running Order List
Saturday, September 10, 2022

MISC- will continue to take entries.

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

competitors

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Timer, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24":
24001

22":
22022
22007

20":
20022
20017

1

2

2

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden

competitors
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

16": 1 competitor
16009 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16004 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

22": 2 competitors
22013 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
22010 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

20": 2 competitors
20021 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20001 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

16": 2 competitors
16007 Lona, , Jeremy Eiholzer
16005 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 1: Intro Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
20014 Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson
20002 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

16": 1 competitor
16003 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

14": 1 competitor
14006 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

8": 2 competitors
08003 G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 10 competitors

22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22020 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22011 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22004 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

16": 4 competitors

16014 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16002 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20": 4 competitors

20020 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson



14":
14004
14005

2 competitors
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

16":

16008
16010
16016
16001
16001

20":
20001
20011

5 competitors
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

2 competitors
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8":
08004

4" :
04001

1 competitor
Dyson, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

1 competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24"
24001

22":
22007

20":
20016

1 competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden

1 competitor
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

1 competitor
Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

22":
22013

20":
20021
20001

l6":
16007
16005

1 competitor
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

2 competitors
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

2 competitors
Lona, , Jeremy Eiholzer
Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 1: Intro Snooker

8":
08002

1 competitor
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16":
16004
16003

14":
14006

8":
08003
04002

2 competitors
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens

1 competitor
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

2 competitors
G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22":

22021
22011
22014
22018
22016
22008
22015
22012
22004

20":

20020
20019
20006
20015
20012
20001
16018
20011

12":
12003
12001

16":

16003
16016
16001
16001
16013
16009
16004
16015

14":
14005

9 competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

8 competitors
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

2 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

8 competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

1 competitor

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22":

22022
22013
22010

20":

20021
20009
20004
20001

16":
16009

3 competitors
Roadie, BC, Martha Francis
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

4 competitors
Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Max, , Amanda Pierre
Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

1 competitor
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20":
20014
14003

16":
16004

14":
14006

8":
08003
04002

2 competitors
Dice, All-American, Lynn Carlson
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

1 competitor
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

1 competitor
Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

2 competitors
G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1: Intro Standard ) ] ]
Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1
8": 1 competitor

08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 20004 Max, , Amanda Pierre
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden

Ring 1-/\dvanced Standard 22013 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
: 22022 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

24": 1 competitor

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden 22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22": 2 competitors
22015 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 4 competitors . ) ;
22017 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20022 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20016 Kersee, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20009 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20017 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16": 2 competitors
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16005 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Rlng 1 MaSters Standard 12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

20018 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22": 8 competitors

22004 Kea?s, BC, Joan.Lawson. 16005 Fate, BC, Maureen Korson

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
22020 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22011 Flo, Lab, Pollyanna Mead 16014 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 16002 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 16009 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

20": 4 competitors

20020 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20015 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers H . : H

20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick Rlng 1: Perf' CombInEd Pairs Rd #1

20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson X
16016 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16": 2 competitors 20001 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola X X X

16002 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall 16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Planne McCormick
16010 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 1 competitor

14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 14006 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

DRAW

. 14003 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Rlng 1: Performance 111 Standard 16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

20": 3 competitors
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20001 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens H . H H
16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement Rlng L Comblned Pairs Rd #2

22022 Roadie, BC, Martha Francis

16": 7 competitors
DRAW

16017 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

16016 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16010 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16006 Timer, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

16001 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20004 Max, , Amanda Pierre
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20009 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
20017 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello

20006 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson



14005
20003

16005
16013

16004
16014

16002
16009

Ring 1:

16016
20001

16001
16010

14003
DRAW

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Fate, BC, Maureen Korson
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson



Running Order List

sunday, September 11, 2022 Ring 1: Masters Standard

20": 4 competitors

20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20018 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20008 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 20010 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
12": 1 competitor 12": 1 c9mpetitor .
12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16": 4 competitors 14": 2 competitors
16012 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 14004 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16008 zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16010 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler .
16001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 16": 2 competitors

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
20": 4 competitors 16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20002 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier .
16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 22": 11 competitors
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22004 K?atsr BC, J?aﬂ Law§on .
20001 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22016 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

22": 13 competitors 22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22004 Keats, BC, Joan Law;on 22017 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22001 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22016 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach Rlng 1: Veterans Snooker

22017 Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson .

22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier 4": 1 competitor

22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

12": 1 competitor 16": 4 competitors

12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16012 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

14": 2 competitors 16001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

14004 Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 16010 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
20": 1 competitor

16": 3 competitors 20001 2zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

16014 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 12": 1 competitor

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 6 competitors 20": 1 competitor

20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson 20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20008 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20018 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20022 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20015 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20": 6 competitors
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20018 Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard 20008 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

12": 1 competitor 20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 20022 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

16": 3 competitors 22": 11 competitors

16001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

16010 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 22001 Zzachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22009 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

20": 3 competitors 22005 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 22016 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

20001 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft



22017
22004

l6": 4
16004
16014
16015
16013

14": 2
14004
14005

12": 1
12001

Ring 1:

12": 1
12003

14": 1
14002

16": 6
16003
16005
16008
16010
16012
16001

20": 3
16018
20011
20001

Ring 1:

127: 1
12001

14": 2
14004
14005

16": 3
16004
16013
16015

20": 7
20012
20008
20018
20010
20019
20003
20015

22":

22004
22005
22008
22009
22012
22016
22018
22017
22006
22019
22014

Magic,
Keats,

Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors
Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Jumpers

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitors

Olive, Mini Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

11 competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
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Ring 2: Steeplechase

8": 1 competitor

04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
12": 2 competitors

12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12001 Tiana, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
14": 1 competitor

14005 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 6 competitors

16003 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16009 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16014 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20": 9 competitors

20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20022 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20012 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

20008 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20015 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20011 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16018 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

20001 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22": 9 competitors

22004 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22008 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22016 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
22018 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22014 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Starters Standard

16": 1 competitor

16009 Flare, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20": 3 competitors

20001 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan
14003 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20004 Max, , Amanda Pierre

22": 2 competitors

22002 Sam, , Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 2 competitors
04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08003 G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
16": 1 competitor
16004 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
20": 3 competitors
20002 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
20005 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
20013 Brody, , Susan Nascimento
Ring 2: Intro Standard
8": 1 competitor
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar



8": 2 competitors

Ring 2-/\dvanced Standard 04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
: 08003 G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 1 competitor

16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 16": 1 competitor

16004 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 3 competitors
20003 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson A
20019 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois Ring 2: Intro Snooker
20022 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
8": 1 competitor
22": 2 competitors 08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
22001 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor

24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden 20": 2 competitors
14003 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20004 Max, , Amanda Pierre

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
22": 1 competitor

16": 1 competitor 22007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
16007 Lona, , Jeremy Eiholzer
24": 1 competitor
20": 2 competitors 24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden
20001 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan
20004 Max, , Amanda Pierre

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

22": 2 competitors

22002 Sam, , Wendy Crawshaw 20": 1 competitor
22010 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams 20005 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
8": 2 competitors 16": 1 competitor
04002 wWillow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16007 Lona Jeremy Eiholzer
4 4

08003 G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 2 competitors

16": 1 competitor ) 20001 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan
16003 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens 20004 Max Amanda Pierre
4 4
20": 2 competitors 22": 2 competitors
20005 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau 22002 Sam Wendy Crawshaw
. 4 4
20013 Brody, , Susan Nascimento 22010 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
Ring 2: Intro Gamblers Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
8": 1 competitorl 8": 2 competitors
08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar 04002 Willow, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

08003 G.I. Jane, CW Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers 16": 1 competitor
16003 Hero, BC, Melanie Behrens
16": 1 competitor

16013 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 20": 2 competitors
20002 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
20": 1 competitor 20013 Brody, , Susan Nascimento

14003 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

24": 1 competitor , . Ring 2: Intro Jumpers
24001 Ferrari, Doberman Pinscher, Victoria Snowden
8": 1 competitor
) 08002 Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
Ring 2: Starters Snooker
16": 1 competitor
20": 1 competitor 12002 Stella, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
20001 Breezy, BC, Mary Sullivan

22": 2 competitors
22002 Sam, , Wendy Crawshaw
22010 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker
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Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

16":
16009

20":
14003
20022

22":
22001
22007

24":
24001

1

2

2

1

competitor
Flare, Sheltie, Katie Ro
competitors
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanso
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Cle
competitors

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Cra
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitor
Ferrari, Doberman Pinsch

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16":
16004

20":
20005

1

1

competitor
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Otis, Golden Retriever,

gers

n
ment

wshaw

er, Victoria Snowden

Mike Corriveau
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